
Timetable Until December 2006 (excluding November)

Table A G
Aviemore dep 1030 1220 1445 1625
Boat of Garten arr 1045 1235 1500 1640
Boat of Garten dep 1050 1240 1505
*Broomhill arr 1115 1305 1530
Broomhill dep 1130 1320 1540 1730
Boat of Garten arr 1145 1335 1555 1745
Boat of Garten dep 1000 1150 1340 1600 1750
Aviemore arr 1015 1205 1355 1615 1805

Table B D D D D D D
Aviemore dep 1030 1130 1220 1315 1445 1540 1625 1710
Boat of Garten arr 1045 1145 1235 1335 1500 1555 1640 1725
Boat of Garten dep 1000 1050 1150 1240 1410 1505 1600
*Broomhill arr 1015 1115 1205 1305 1425 1530 1615

D D D D
Broomhill dep 1030 1130 1220 1320 1440 1540 1625
Boat of Garten arr 1045 1145 1235 1335 1455 1555 1640
Boat of Garten dep 1000 1050 1150 1240 1340 1505 1600 1645
Aviemore arr 1015 1105 1205 1255 1355 1520 1615 1700

Train runs on the dates shown below

Table A
April 1st, 2nd, 5th, 6th, 8th, 9th, 12th to 17th, 19th, 20th, 22nd, 23rd, 26th, 27th.
May 1st, 3rd, 4th, 6th, 7th, 10th, 11th, 13th, 14th, 17th, 18th, 20th, 21st, 24th, 25th, 29th, 31st.
June & September Daily.
July Daily except 23rd and 30th.
August Daily except 6th & 13th.
October 1st, 4th, 5th, 7th, 8th, 11th, 12th, 14th, 15th, 18th, 19th, 21st, 22nd, 25th, 26th,
28th, 29th.

Table B 
April 29th, 30th.
May 27th, 28th.
July 23rd, 30th.
August 6th, 13th.

Table C - December 10th, 16th, 17th, 23rd, 24th, 27th, 31st. (Also 1st & 2nd January 2007)

For details of service contact Aviemore Station. For contact details see page 8.

Strathspey Steam Railway

Bicycles
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CODES:
G Runs on 12th August only in connection with Abernethy Highland Games, Nethybridge.
D Diesel Railcar Service
*Broomhill serves Nethybridge and Dulnain Bridge and is located off the A95 trunk road approximately 3.5 miles
south of Grantown on Spey. It also features as “Glenbogle” station in the BBC series “Monarch of The Glen.”
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Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.



CairnGorm Mountain Railway

Ski Centres

Opening Times - Spring, Summer,Autumn

First train up 10am Last train up 4.30pm

Last train down 5.15pm Trains run every 15 or 30 minutes daily

Opening Times - Winter 

Lifts open from 9am daily, subject to and dependent on weather conditions.
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CairnGorm Mountain (map reference D5). See pages 16-19 for transport details.
Tel: 01479 861 261. www.cairngormmountain.com

Glenshee Ski Centre (map reference B6).
Tel: 013397 41320. www.ski-glenshee.co.uk

Lecht Ski and Multi-Activity Centre (map reference E7).
Tel: 01975 651 440. www.lecht.co.uk

There are three ski centres in the Cairngorms National Park.
Contact details for each centre, along with their grid references on the map on pages
32-33 are shown below:
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CairnGrom Funicular and Loch Morlich
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MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SATURDAYS

Service Number 15 15 15A 15 15 15 15
Codes u SH SD
Inverness Bus Station 0935 1215 1520 1520 1735 1140 1715
Inverness Raigmore Hospital 0942 1222 1532 1541 1742 1147 1722
Milton of Leys Monarch View 0949 1229 1539 1548 1749 1154 1729
Daviot War Memorial t 1237 1547 1556 1757 1202 1737
Moy Hall Road End t 1245 1555 1604 1805 1210 1745
Tomatin Shop 1004v 1253 1603 1612 1813 1218 1753
Clune Road End t 1255 – 1614 1815 1220 1755
Carr-Bridge Car Park 1017 1306 – – 1826 1231 1806
Dulnain Bridge opposite Garage 1029 1318 – – 1838 1243 1818
Grantown Square (opp. bus shelter) 1034 1323 – – 1843 1248 1823
Grantown Castle Grant 1036 1325 – – 1845 1250 1825
Grantown Square (at bus shelter) 1038 1332 – – 1847 – –
Nethy Bridge Causer 1050 1344 – – 1859 – –
Nethy Bridge Post Office 1052 1346 – – 1901 – –
Boat of Garten 1101 1355 – – 1910 – –
Aviemore Police Station 1113 1407 – – 1922 – –
Aviemore Mountain Resort 1114 1408 – – 1923 – –

Inverness l Grantown-on-Spey l Aviemore - Service 15

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SATURDAYS

Service Number 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Codes SD SH SD SH
Aviemore Mountain Resort 0640 0645 – 1149 – – – –
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 0641 0646 – 1150 – – – –
Boat of Garten Post Office 0654 0658 – 1202 – – – –
Nethy Bridge opposite Post Office 0703 0707 – 1211 – – – –
Nethy Bridge Causer bus shelter 0705 0709 – 1213 – – – –
Grantown Square (opp. bus shelter) 0717 0721 – 1225 – – – –
Grantown Castle Grant 0719 0723 0853 1228 – – 0853 1300
Grantown Square (at bus shelter) 0721 0725 0855 1230 – – 0855 1302
Dulnain Bridge A938 bus shelter 0726 0730 0900 1235 – – 0900 1307
Carr-Bridge Car Park 0738 0742 0912 1247 – – 0912 1319
Clune Road End 0749 0753 t 1258 1615 – 0923 1330
Tomatin opposite Shop 0753 0755 0925v 1300 1617 1617 0925 1332
Moy Hall Road End 0803 0803 t 1308 1625 1625 0933 1340
Daviot War Memorial 0811 0811 t 1316 1633 1633 0941 1348
Milton of Leys Monarch View t 0819c t 1324 1641 1641 0949 1356
Inverness Raigmore Hospital 0824 0829 0940 1331 1648 1648 0956 1403
Inverness Bus Station 0835 0840 0947 1338 1655 1655 1002 1410

CODES:

SD Monday to Friday when Millburn Academy is open.

SH Monday to Friday when Millburn Academy is closed.

u On Fridays when Grantown Grammar School is open, operates via Grantown Grammar School at 1335 and runs
5 mins later from Grandview Home.

v Timed at Tomatin Road End.

c Timed at Milton of Leys Road End.

This service is operated by Rapsons, see page 8 for contact details.

Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.
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Service Number 35 38 38 38A 38B 38B 38A 38 35 35
Codes l SD SD SD SD SD SD
Inverness Bus Station – – – – – – – – 1710 –
Raigmore Hospital Bus Stands – – – – – – – – 1720 –
Tomatin Road End – – – – – – – – 1740 –
Carr-Bridge Car Park – – – – – – – – 1753 –
Aviemore Dalfaber Bus Stand – – 0805 – – – – 1605 t –
Aviemore Burnside – – t – – – – t 1808 – 
Aviemore Milton Park – – t 0805 – – 1603 t t –
Aviemore HCB Garage, Myrtlefield 0625 – t t 0810 – 1606 1609 t 0640
Aviemore Police Station 0626 – 0809 0809 0811 1505 – – 1810 0641
Kincraig Community Hall t – 0824 0824 0824 1515 – – 1820 t
Kingussie High School t – 0835 0835 0835 1525 – – t t
Kingussie Rail Station t 0659 – – – – – – t t
Kingussie (opp Duke Of Gordon Hotel) 0645 0700 – – – – – – 1830 0700
Newtonmore Craig Mhor Flats 0650 0705 – – – – – – 1835 0705

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS SAT

Service Number 35 35 38 38A 38B 38B 38A 38 35 35A
Codes l v SD SD SD SD SD SD v
Newtonmore Museum 0650 0708 – – – – – – 1835 0709
Kingussie Duke Of Gordon Hotel 0655 0715 – – – – – – 1840 0714
Kingussie Rail Station 0656 t – – – – – – – –
Kingussie High School – t – – 0835 1535 1535 1535 t t
Kincraig Community Hall – 0725 – – 0845 1545 1545 1545 t 0724
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel – 0735 – – 0855 1558 1558 1558 1853 0734
Aviemore HCB Garage, Myrtlefield – t 0800 0800 – – t t 1855 t
Aviemore Milton Park – t t 0803 – – 1603 t – t
Aviemore Burnside – 0742 t – – – – t – 0736
Aviemore Dalfaber Bus Stand – t 0804 – – – – 1605 – t
Carr-BridgeTuck Shop – 0750 – – – – – – – 0744
Tomatin Road End – 0805 – – – – – – – 0801n
Raigmore Hospital Bus Stands – 0825 – – – – – – – 0831n
Inverness Bus Station – 0840 – – – – – – – 0840

Inverness l Aviemore l Newtonmore - Service 35/38

CODES:

SD Monday to Friday when Kingussie High School is open.

l Connects with 0703 First Scotrail train from Kingussie - Inverness.

v This journey is operated under contract to Highland Council.

n Operates via Tomatin Village and Moy.

This service is operated by Rapsons, see page 8 for contact details.

Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.
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Dalwhinnie l Laggan Bridge l Garvamore - Postbus 99

MONDAY TO SATURDAY

Dalwhinnie Post Office 1030
Cat Lodge 1040
Drumgask Junction 1045
Laggan Bridge arr 1050
Laggan Bridge dep 1100
Glenshirra Bridge 1120
Garvamore arr 1130
Garvamore dep 1145
Glenshirra Bridge 1230
Laggan Bridge 1245
Cat Lodge 1250
Dalwhinnie Post Office 1300

This service is operated by Royal Mail, see
page 8 for contact details.

Loch Insh
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Monday to Friday
Service Number 34 34 36A 34 36 15 34 36 34 34
Codes uu SD
Grantown Grammar School – – 0830 – – – – – – –
Grantown Castle Road East 0708 – – – 0939 1036 – – 1138 –
Grantown Square Bus Shelter 0710 – 0832 0840 0941 1038 – – 1140 –
Dulnain Bridge A938 Bus Shelter t – 0838 t 0947 t – – t –
Carr-Bridge Car Park t – – t 0957 t – 1120 t –
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter 0722 – – 0852 t 1050 – t 1152 –
Nethy Bridge Post Office 0724 – – 0854 t 1052 – t 1154 –
Osprey Centre Road End 0731 – – 0901 t 1059 – t 1201 –
Boat of Garten Post Office 0733 – – 0903 t 1101 – t 1203 –
Dalfaber Country Club 0745 – – t 1010 t 1110 t t 1310
Aviemore Police Station 0750 0756 – 0916 1016 1114 1116 1132 1216 1316
Aviemore Mountain Resort – 0759 – 0919 1019 – 1119 – 1219 1319
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – 0803 – 0923 1023 – 1123 – 1223 1323
Glenmore Visitor Centre – 0810 – 0930 1030 – 1130 – 1230 1330
Cairngorm Ski Centre – 0819 – 0939 1039 – 1139 – 1239 1339

Monday to Friday
Service Number 36 36 15 34 34B 34 36A 34 36A 34
Codes FDO FDO SH SD SD
Grantown Grammar School 1340 – – – – – 1515u – 1605 1605
Grantown Castle Road East t – 1325 1338 – – t – t t
Grantown Square Bus Shelter 1342 – 1332 1340 1432 – 1517 – 1607 1607
Dulnain Bridge A938 Bus Shelter 1347 – t t t – 1522 – 1612 t
Drumullie – – – t 1443 – – – t t
Carr-Bridge Car Park 1357 1357 t t t – – – 1622 t
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter – t 1344 1352 t – – – t 1619
Nethy Bridge Post Office – t 1346 1354 t – – – t 1621
Osprey Centre Road End – t 1353 1401 t – – – t 1628
Boat of Garten Post Office – t 1355 1403 t – – – t 1630
Dalfaber Country Club – t t t t 1510 – 1610 t t
Aviemore Police Station – 1408 1407 1416 1458 1516 – 1616 1634 1642
Aviemore Mountain Resort – – – 1419 – 1519 – 1619 – –
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – – – 1423 – 1523 – 1623 – –
Glenmore Visitor Centre – – – 1430 – 1530 – 1630 – –
Cairngorm Ski Centre – – – 1439 – 1539 – 1639 – –

Monday to Friday
Service Number 34 34 34 34 36 34 15 34B
Codes SD a oo
Grantown Grammar School 1605 – – – – – – –
Grantown Castle Grant 1845 –
Grantown Castle Road East t – – – – – 1847 1902
Grantown Square Bus Shelter 1607 – – 1705 – – t t
Dulnain Bridge A938 Bus Shelter t – – t – – t t
Drumullie 1618 – – t – – t 1913
Carr-Bridge Car Park t – – t 1720 – t t
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter t – – 1717 t – 1859 t
Nethy Bridge Post Office t – – 1719 t – 1901 t
Osprey Centre Road End t – – 1723 t – 1908 t
Boat of Garten Post Office 1623 – – 1728 t – 1910 t
Dalfaber Country Club t – 1710 t 1732 – t t
Aviemore Police Station 1635 1648 1716 1740 1737 1900 1922 1928
Aviemore Mountain Resort – t 1719 – – 1903 – –
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – 1653 1723 – – 1907 – –
Glenmore Visitor Centre – 1700 1730* – – 1914 – –
Cairngorm Ski Centre – 1709 1739* – – 1923 – –

Grantown l Aviemore l Cairngorm - Service 34/36
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CODES:
uu Operates until 

23/4/06, then 
29/5/06 - 30/9/06

a Operates 30/1/06 - 
23/4/06

oo Operates 29/5/06 - 
1/10/06.

* Operates 29/5/06 - 
30/09/06.

u Timed at Grantown 
Primary School

FDO Fridays when 
required by schools

SH  Weekdays during 
school holidays

SD  Weekdays during 
school term



Saturday
Service Number 34 34 34 34 36 34 34 36 36 34
Codes uu
Grantown Grammar School – – – – – – – – – –
Grantown Castle Road East – – – – – – – – – –
Grantown Square Bus Shelter – – 0940 – – 1105 – 1240 – –
Dulnain Bridge A938 Bus Shelter – – t – – t – t – –
Carr-Bridge Car Park – 0859 t – 1120 t – t 1320 –
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter – t 0952 – t 1117 – 1252 t –
Nethy Bridge Post Office – t 0954 – t 1119 – 1254 t –
Osprey Centre Road End – t 1001 – t 1126 – 1301 t –
Boat of Garten Post Office – t 1003 – t 1128 – 1303 t –
Dalfaber Country Club – 0910 t 1110 t t 1210 t t 1410
Aviemore Police Station 0755 0916 1016 1116 1132 1140 1216 1316 1332 1416
Aviemore Mountain Resort 0758 0919 1019 1119 – – 1219 1319 – 1419
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End 0802 0923 1023 1123 – – 1223 1323 – 1423
Glenmore Visitor Centre 0809 0930 1030 1130 – – 1230 1330 – 1430
Cairngorm Ski Centre 0818 0939 1039 1139 – – 1239 1339 – 1439

Saturday
Service Number 34 34 34 34 34 36 34 34 34B
Codes oo
Grantown Grammar School – – – – – – – – –
Grantown Castle Road East – – – – – – – – –
Grantown Square Bus Shelter 1410 – – 1605 – – 1825 – 1902
Dulnain Bridge A938 Bus Shelter t – – t – – t – t
Drumullie t – – t – – t – 1913
Carr-Bridge Car Park t – – t – 1720 t – t
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter 1422 – – 1619 – t 1834 – t
Nethy Bridge Post Office 1424 – – 1621 – t 1836 – t
Osprey Centre Road End 1431 – – 1628 – t 1841 – t
Boat of Garten Post Office 1433 – – 1630 – t 1843 – t
Dalfaber Country Club t 1510 1610 t 1710 t t – t
Aviemore Police Station 1445 1516 1616 1642 1716 1732 1855 1900 1928
Aviemore Mountain Resort – 1519 1619 – 1719 – – 1903 –
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – 1523 1623 – 1723 – – 1907 –
Glenmore Visitor Centre – 1530 1630 – 1730* – – 1914 –
Cairngorm Ski Centre – 1539 1639 – 1739* – – 1923 –

Sunday - Operates 4th June until 1st October 2006 and 24th December 2006 until 22nd April 2007
Service Number 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34
Codes oo
Dalfaber Country Club – 0910 1010 1110 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 –
Aviemore Police Station 0755 0916 1016 1116 1316 1416 1516 1616 1716 1900
Aviemore Mountain Resort 0758 0919 1019 1119 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719 1903
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End 0802 0923 1023 1123 1323 1423 1523 1623 1723 1907
Glenmore Visitor Centre 0809 0930 1030 1130 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730* 1914
Cairngorm Ski Centre 0818 0939 1039 1139 1339 1439 1539 1639 1739* 1923

Grantown l Aviemore l Cairngorm - Service 34/36
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Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.

This service is operated by Rapsons, see page 8 for contact details.

Bicycles may be transported on this service at a charge of £3.
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Monday to Friday
Service Number 34B 15 34 34 36A 34 34 36A 36 36
Codes SD SH SD SD SD uu
Cairngorm Ski Centre – – – – – – – – 0832 –
Glenmore Visitor Centre – – – – – – – – 0839 –
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – – – – – – – – 0846 –
Aviemore Mountain Resort – – – – – – – – 0851 –
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 0640 0640 0701 0743 0756 0803 0810 – 0854 0855
Dalfaber Country Club t t t t t t t – – 0900
Boat of Garten Post Office t 0654 0713 0751 t 0815 0822 – – 0911
Osprey Centre Road End t 0656 0715 0753 t t 0824 – – 0913
Nethy Bridge opp. Post Office t 0703 0722 0800 t t 0831 – – 0918
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter t 0705 0724 0802 t t 0833 – – 0920
Carr-Bridge opp. Car Park t t t t 0808 t t – – t
Drumullie t t t t t 0820 t – – t
Dulnain Bridge opp. Garage 0655 t t t 0820 t t 0840 – t
Grantown Square opp. Bus Shelter 0706 0717 0736 0814 0828 0831 0845 0847u – 0929
Grantown Castle Road East 0708 0719 – – – t t – – –
Grantown Grammar School – – – – 0830 0833 0847 – – –

Monday to Friday
Service Number 36 36 36 15 36 34B 34 36 36 34
Codes FDO FDO
Cairngorm Ski Centre 0940 1040 – – 1140 – 1240 – – 1340
Glenmore Visitor Centre 0947 1047 – – 1147 – 1247 – – 1347
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End 0954 1054 – – 1154 – 1254 – – 1354
Aviemore Mountain Resort 0959 1059 – – 1159 – 1259 – – 1359
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 1002 1103 1103 1149 1203 1307 1303 1303 – 1403
Dalfaber Country Club t 1109 t t t t 1309 t – t
Boat of Garten Post Office 1015 – t 1202 1215 t – t – 1415
Osprey Centre Road End 1017 – t 1204 1217 t – t – 1417
Nethy Bridge opp. Post Office 1024 – t 1211 1224 t – t – 1424
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter 1026 – t 1213 1226 t – t – 1426
Carr-Bridge opp. Car Park t – 1115 t t t – 1315 1315 t
Drumullie t – – t t 1322 – – t t
Dulnain Bridge opp. Garage t – – t t t – – 1327 t
Grantown Square opp. Bus Shelter 1038 – – 1225 1238 1333 – – 1332 1438
Grantown Castle Road East 1040 – – 1228 – – – – – 1440
Grantown Grammar School – – – – – – – – 1334 –

Monday to Friday
Service Number 34B 34 34 36A 34 36 34 34 34 34
Codes SD SH a oo
Cairngorm Ski Centre – 1440 – – 1540 1640 – 1710 1740* 1925
Glenmore Visitor Centre – 1447 – – 1547 1647 – 1717 1747* 1932
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – 1454 – – 1554 1654 – 1724 1754 1939
Aviemore Mountain Resort – 1459 – – 1559 1659 – 1729 1759 1944
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 1427 1503 1503 – 1603 1703 1703 1733 1803 1947
Dalfaber Country Club t 1509 t – 1609 1709 t 1739 1809 –
Boat of Garten Post Office t – 1515 – – – t – 1821 –
Osprey Centre Road End t – 1517 – – – t – 1823 –
Nethy Bridge opp. Post Office t – 1524 – – – t – 1830 –
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter t – 1526 – – – t – 1832 –
Carr-Bridge opp. Car Park t – t – – – 1715 – t –
Drumullie 1442 – t – – – – – t –
Dulnain Bridge opp. Garage t – t 1525 – – – – t –
Grantown Square opp. Bus Shelter 1453 – 1538 1530 – – – – 1844 –
Grantown Castle Road East – – 1540 – – – – – 1846 –
Grantown Grammar School – – – – – – – – – –

Cairngorm l Aviemore l Grantown - Service 34/36
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Saturday
Service Number 34 34B 36 36 36 36 36 34 36 34
Codes uu
Cairngorm Ski Centre – – 0819 – 0940 1040 – – 1140 1240
Glenmore Visitor Centre – – 0826 – 0947 1047 – – 1147 1247
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – – 0833 – 0954 1054 – – 1154 1254
Aviemore Mountain Resort – – 0838 – 0959 1059 – – 1159 1259
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 0800 0825 0841 0841 1003 1103 1103 1151 1203 1303
Dalfaber Country Club t t – 0847 t 1109 t t 1209 t
Boat of Garten Post Office 0812 t – t 1015 – t 1203 – 1315
Osprey Centre Road End 0814 t – t 1017 – t 1205 – 1317
Nethy Bridge opp. Post Office 0821 t – t 1024 – t 1212 – 1324
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter 0823 t – t 1026 – t 1214 – 1336
Carr-Bridge opp. Car Park t t – 0858 t – 1115 t – t
Dulnain Bridge opp. Garage t 0840 – – t – – t – t
Grantown Square opp. Bus Shelter 0835 0851 – – 1038 – – 1226 – 1338
Grantown Castle Road East – 0853 – – 1040 – – 1228 – 1340
Grantown Grammar School – – – – – – – – – –

Saturday
Service Number 36 34 34 34 34 34 34
Codes oo
Cairngorm Ski Centre – 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740* 1925
Glenmore Visitor Centre – 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747* 1932
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End – 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1939
Aviemore Mountain Resort – 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1944
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 1303 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1947
Dalfaber Country Club t 1409 t 1609 1709 1809 –
Boat of Garten Post Office t – 1515 – t 1821 –
Osprey Centre Road End t – 1517 – t 1823 –
Nethy Bridge opp. Post Office t – 1524 – t 1830 –
Nethy Bridge Causer Bus Shelter t – 1526 – t 1832 –
Carr-Bridge opp. Car Park 1315 – t – 1720 t –
Dulnain Bridge opp. Garage – – t – – t –
Grantown Square opp. Bus Shelter – – 1538 – – 1844 –
Grantown Castle Road East – – 1540 – – – –
Grantown Grammar School – – – – – – –

Sunday - Operates 4th June until 1st October 2006 and 24th December 2006 until 22nd April 2007
Service Number 36 36 36 36 34 34 34 34 34 34
Codes oo
Cairngorm Ski Centre 0819 0940 1040 1140 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740* 1925
Glenmore Visitor Centre 0826 0947 1047 1147 1347 1447 1547 1647 1747* 1932
Coylumbridge Hotel Rd End 0833 0954 1054 1154 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1939
Aviemore Mountain Resort 0838 0959 1059 1159 1359 1459 1559 1659 1759 1944
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 0841 1003 1103 1203 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1947
Dalfaber Country Club – 1009 1109 1209 1409 1509 1609 1709 1809 –

Cairngorm l Aviemore l Grantown - Service 34/36
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Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.

This service is operated by Rapsons, see page 8 for contact details.

Bicycles may be transported on this service at a charge of £3.
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CODES:
uu Operates until 23/4/06,

then 29/5/06 - 30/9/06
a Operates 30/1/06 - 

23/4/06
oo Operates 29/5/06 - 1/10/06.
* Operates 29/5/06 - 

30/09/06
u Timed at Grantown 

Primary School
FDO Fridays when 

required by schools
SH  Weekdays during 

school holidays
SD  Weekdays during 

school term
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Disclaimer - Whilst we have taken every care to make sure the timetable information in this booklet is
correct, you are advised to always contact the operator before travelling, especially from October 2006
to March 2007 when some services will change to more limited winter timetables. Outwith the boundaries
of the Cairngorms National Park, not all bus stops are shown in the timetables.

Grantown-on-Spey Area
DIAL-A-BUS

Area of Operation

The bus will be available on request for any journeys within the operating area
defined below. Journeys can be provided for people who have difficulty in using
commercial bus services due to their physical condition. Wheel chair access and a
lift for anyone with walking difficulties is available.This service is available to all ages.

Limits of operating area:

Grantown-on-Spey

Cromdale

Dulnain Bridge and all roads connecting

Hours specified

Monday 1000 - 1400

Wednesday 1000 - 1400

Friday 1000 - 1400

Booking arrangements 

The vehicle will be available by pre-booking for any journeys within the area of
operation and during the times specified. Bookings must be made in advance and
before 6pm the day prior to travel.

Please call Bremners, Aviemore on 01479 812 322 to book. If no-one is
available to take your call please leave a message and your call will be
returned as soon as possible.
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Codes M-FS M-FH M-FS M-F Sat M-F Sat FS M-FS M-TS
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 0701 0743 0756c 1003 1003 1203 1303 1307c 1403c 1403c
Grantown Square 0737 0817 0834 1045 1046 1240 1346 1335 1513 1555
Grantown Primary School t t t t t t t t 1515 t
Grantown Grammar School 0739 t t t t 1242 t 1340 1518 1605
Cromdale Cross Roads t 0824 0841 1052 1053 1249 1353 1347 1525 1612
Balmeanach Distillery t – – – – t – 1350 1528 1615
Cromdale Bus Shelter t – – – – t – 1353 1531 1618
Lettoch Farm 0749 – – – – t – t t t
Advie War Memorial 0758 – – – – 1256 – 1401 1539 1626
Tormore Richardson Road 0802 – – – – – – 1405 – 1630

Codes M-FH FS Sat M-F Sat 
Aviemore Cairngorm Hotel 1403c 1403c 1503 1803 1803
Grantown Square 1555 1555 1546 1846 1846
Grantown Primary School t t t t t
Grantown Grammar School t t t t t
Cromdale Cross Roads 1602 1602 1553 1853 1853
Balmeanach Distillery – – – – –
Cromdale Bus Shelter – – – – –
Lettoch Farm – – – – –
Advie War Memorial – – – – –
Tormore Richardson Road – – – – –

Codes M-FS M-FH M-FS M-F Sat M-F FS Sat M-FS Sat
Tormore Richardson Road 0803 – – – – – 1406 – – –
Advie War Memorial 0808 – – – – 1305 1410 – 1539 –
Lettoch Farm t – – – – t 1419 – 1548 –
Cromdale BusShelter 0813 – – – – 1311 t – t –
Balmeanach Distillery 0816 – – – – t t – t –
Cromdale Cross Roads 0819 0825 0841 1052 1053 1311 t 1353 t 1553
Grantown Grammar School 0832 0832 0848 1059 1100 1319 1429 1400 1605 1600
Grantown Primary School t t 0849 – t t t t t t
Grantown Square 0840c 0850 0840 1140c 1105 1340 1431 1405 1607 1605
Aviemore Police Station 0915c 0915 – 1215c 1145 1415 – 1445 1642 1645

Codes M-FH FS M-TS M-F Sat
Tormore Richardson Road – – 1635 – –
Advie War Memorial – – 1639 – –
Lettoch Farm – – 1648 – –
Cromdale BusShelter – – t – –
Balmeanach Distillery – – t – –
Cromdale Cross Roads 1602 1602 t 1853 1853
Grantown Grammar School 1609 1609 1658 1900 1900
Grantown Primary School t t t t t
Grantown Square 1611 1705 1705 1902 1902
Aviemore Police Station – 1740 1740 1928 1928                                                       
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This service is operated by Rapsons, see page 8 for contact details.

Bicycles may be transported on this service at a charge of £3.

CODES:

M-FS   Mondays to Fridays during School term
M-FH  Mondays to Fridays during School holidays
M-F  Mondays to Fridays
Sat  Saturdays

FS     Fridays during School term
M-TS Mondays to Thursdays during School term
c connecting bus - through passengers are required 

to change buses


